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  U16-M  

 

     80 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 09.41       +0.4  Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián     26/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 09.48       +0.4  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 09.70       +0.4  Delvalle Alejandro Ismael           16/7 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 09.74       +0.4  Arias Rivas Hugo Carlos De Jesus    31/3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 09.79       +0.3  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 09.83       +0.3  Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias        8 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 10.01       +0.4  Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián     11/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 10.08       +0.4  Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 10.64       +1.1  Bryan Portakevich                   10/1 /2008 MÑC     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 10.67       +0.1  Cacace Ojeda Santino Rolando        30/7 /2008 CAE     -       FPA   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 10.72       +0.4  Cortes Gonzalez, Constantino        1 /2 /2009 INT     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 10.75       -1.4  Sobré Cabrera Thiago                19/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasSudAdul2    20/05  

 10.77       +0.3  Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 

    

     150 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 17.22       +0.5  Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián     26/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 17.36       +0.8  Delvalle Alejandro Ismael           16/7 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 17.62       +0.8  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 17.84       +0.8  Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 17.93       +1.0  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 18.39       +0.5  Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián     11/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 18.52       +1.0  Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias        8 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 18.87       +0.8  Sobré Cabrera Thiago                19/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 19.36       -1.0  Bogado Roa Marcelo Javier           3 /7 /2008 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   Aper2FPA        25/03  

 19.70       +0.4  Bryan Portakevich                   10/1 /2008 MÑC     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 20.23       -2.3  Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbieAAC23    12/08  

  

 

     300 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 39.10             Delvalle Alejandro Ismael           16/7 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 40.51             Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 42.92             Bryan Portakevich                   10/1 /2008 MÑC     FPA     -     LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.22.08           Schaerer Isaak Thiago Yannic        19/3 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 2.22.23           Alexis Araujo                       12/2 /2008 MÑC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 2.23.03           Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel          20/6 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbieAAC23    12/08  

 2.33.58           Rodrigo Venialgo                    2 /1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 2.34.19           Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 2.34.59           Pereira Aquino Pablo Eliezer        21/3 /2008 CAS     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 2.39.67           Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 2.40.83           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 2.41.36           Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián     11/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 2.44.48           Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan 18/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 2.54.69           Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         11/06  

 2.55.19           Mongelos González Fabio Antonio     29/10/2009 CAE     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 3.10.84           Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel        4 /11/2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

  

 



     1200 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.52.11           Schaerer Isaak Thiago Yannic        19/3 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 3.52.83           Doerksen Josua Rene                 3 /2 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 3.52.92           Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel          20/6 /2009 CAÑ     -       FPA   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 3.53.97           Alexis Araujo                       12/2 /2008 MÑC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 4.07.55           Elvin Pereira                       26/5 /2008 MÑC     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 4.08.75           Rodrigo Venialgo                    2 /1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 4.13.94           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 4.59.35           Ortiz Sergio Orlando                9 /2 /2009 SSP     -       FPA   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 5.02.39           Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan 18/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

  

 

     2400 Electronico  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 08.50.96          Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel          20/6 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 09.59.98          Rodrigo Venialgo                    2 /1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 10.35.04          Elvin Pereira                       26/5 /2008 MÑC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 10.41.37          Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 11.48.11          Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan 18/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

   

 

     Alto  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.55              Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 1.55              Wiebe Krahn, Jeremy Gabriel         31/5 /2008 MSV     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 1.45              Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber1U18    22/07  

 1.35              Nicolás Voth                        3 /9 /2009 ADF     FPA     ARG   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 1.35              Thiago  Luis Medina Duarte          21/5 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 1.35              Voth Matthew                        19/5 /2010 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 1.33              Ocampos Morinigo Alan               2 /11/2008 CGZ     FPA     ARG   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     Largo  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.06        +0.6  Arias Rivas Hugo Carlos De Jesus    31/3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 4.90        +0.1  Casamada Mojoli Enrique David       2 /1 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 4.81        -0.0  Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 4.72        +1.1  Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         11/06  

 4.69        +1.4  Sobré Cabrera Thiago                19/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasSudAdul2    21/05  

 4.52        -0.8  Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 4.52        +0.9  Thiago  Luis Medina Duarte          21/5 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 3.95        -0.0  Da Silva Caio                       18/11/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber1U18    22/07  

 3.53        +1.7  Hartmann Lang Lucas Tadeo           24/3 /2010 CGZ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     Triple  : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.81       +1.9  Duck Boschmann Tobias Arturo        2 /5 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     Bala 4.000 Kgs : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.09             Veiluva Pauls, Rodrigo Sebastian    11/9 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 10.68             Delvalle Baez Eduardo Javier        14/7 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbieAAC23    12/08  

 09.71             Hermosilla Pizzurno Jonathan Eduard 10/4 /2008 CAE     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 09.33             Nicolás Voth                        3 /9 /2009 ADF     FPA     ARG   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 09.19             Algarin Servin, Jesus Jeremias      4 /1 /2009 SSP     -       FPA   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 08.67             Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel     24/9 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 07.85             Antonio Vera                        2 /1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 05.53             López Coronel Ezequiel              12/3 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     Disco 1.000 Kgs : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 39.87             Delvalle Baez Eduardo Javier        14/7 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 34.84             Hermosilla Pizzurno Jonathan Eduard 10/4 /2008 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 21.18             Nicolás Voth                        3 /9 /2009 ADF     FPA     ARG   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 20.60             Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 20.57             Antonio Vera                        2 /1 /2009 MÑC     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 19.50             Fatecha Gómez, Pablo Giovanni       2 /2 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 18.31             López Coronel Ezequiel              12/3 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

  

 

 



     Jabalina 0.600 Kgs : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 43.60             Hermosilla Pizzurno Jonathan Eduard 10/4 /2008 CAE     -       FPA   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 39.80             Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbAJC23      14/10  

 36.00             Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel     24/9 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   ClasSudAdul2    20/05  

 35.37             Veiluva Pauls, Rodrigo Sebastian    11/9 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 33.38             López Coronel Ezequiel              12/3 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 27.98             Lopez Saucedo, Marcos Sebastian     16/12/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 27.80             Delvalle Baez Eduardo Javier        14/7 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbieAAC23    12/08  

 27.37             Mareco Oribe Cesar  Ivan            30/5 /2009 CAS     -       FPA   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 26.84             Ortiz Sergio Orlando                9 /2 /2009 SSP     -       FPA   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 25.40             Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel        4 /11/2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 13.19             Fatecha Gómez, Pablo Giovanni       2 /2 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 

 

     Martillo 4.000 Kgs : U16-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 23.73             Delvalle Baez Eduardo Javier        14/7 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         11/06  

 

   

 

  U16-F  

 

     80 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.85       +0.5  Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir        8 /6 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 10.96       +0.5  Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina       6 /6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 11.07       +0.5  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 11.14       +0.0  Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca        16/4 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 11.19       +0.5  Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 11.23       +0.5  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 11.30       +0.0  Bibolini Prono Renata Maria         8 /9 /2008 SAJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 11.41       +0.0  Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 11.42       +0.0  Closa Ramírez, Valentina            12/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 11.47       -1.6  Rivera, Victoria                    21/1 /2009 INT     FPA     PAR   ClasSudAdul2    20/05  

 11.57       +0.0  Escobar Barrios, Paula Valentina    5 /6 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 11.59       +0.5  Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera  7 /1 /2010 UAA     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 11.70       -1.6  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasSudAdul2    20/05  

  

 

     150 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 20.46       +0.7  Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina       6 /6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 20.54       +0.7  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 20.71       +0.7  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 20.73       +0.7  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 20.84       +0.7  Closa Ramírez, Valentina            12/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 21.25       +0.9  Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 21.31       +0.7  Bibolini Prono Renata Maria         8 /9 /2008 SAJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 21.34       +0.9  Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir        8 /6 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 21.65       +0.7  Marianna Dos Santos De Vargas       9 /11/2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 21.72       +0.9  Gamarra Penayo, Nayeli Ayelem       22/10/2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 21.83       +0.7  Rivera, Victoria                    21/1 /2009 INT     FPA     PAR   Aper2FPA        25/03  

 22.46       +0.7  Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera  7 /1 /2010 UAA     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 22.67       +0.9  Escobar Barrios, Paula Valentina    5 /6 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 

 

     300 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 46.55             Bibolini Prono Renata Maria         8 /9 /2008 SAJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 47.72             Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 48.10             Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 48.15             Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 49.45             Boschmann Liana Elisabeth           18/10/2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 51.97             Marianna Dos Santos De Vargas       9 /11/2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 53.42             Gamarra Penayo, Nayeli Ayelem       22/10/2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     800 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.34.26           Bibolini Prono Renata Maria         8 /9 /2008 SAJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 2.36.92           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 2.42.64           Rivera, Victoria                    21/1 /2009 INT     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 2.54.90           Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 2.55.89           Meza Cuba, Fiorella                 8 /5 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 2.55.90           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 2.56.95           Marianna Dos Santos De Vargas       9 /11/2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 2.58.14           Penner Friesen, Lisandra Michelle   20/1 /2008 MSV     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 3.04.75           Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 3.05.50           Britos Ortiz Alejandra Magaly       24/03/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 3.05.55           Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 3.05.56           Closa Ramírez, Valentina            12/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 3.20.88           Lujan Beatriz Closa Gomez           4 /2 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 3.23.58           De León Riquelme, María Ximena      24/12/2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 3.25.08           Del Puerto Acosta Jennifer Yamilen  9 /10/2010 CAS     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 3.36.37           Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne  13/2 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         11/06  

 3.45.65           Capello Medina Victoria Maria       8 /9 /2010 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 

 

     1200 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.18.59           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 4.50.85           Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 4.57.78           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 5.29.35           Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 6.25.23           Martinez Mendez Azucena             1 /6 /2010 LIBRE   FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 

 

     2400 Electronico  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 12.11.36          Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 13.42.98          Capello Medina Victoria Maria       8 /9 /2010 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     295 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 54.78             Bibolini Prono Renata Maria         8 /9 /2008 SAJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     Alto  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.40              Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     Largo  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.68        -0.6  Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir        8 /6 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 4.55        +0.4  Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca        16/4 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         11/06  

 4.46        +1.6  Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 4.41        -0.5  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 4.37        -0.8  Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera  7 /1 /2010 UAA     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 4.22        +0.8  Rivera, Victoria                    21/1 /2009 INT     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 4.21        -0.4  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 3.76        +1.9  Rodas Vazquez Tamara Lujan          28/5 /2010 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 3.72        +1.1  Lujan Beatriz Closa Gomez           4 /2 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 3.69        +0.8  Escobar Barrios, Paula Valentina    5 /6 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 3.67        +0.6  Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 3.34        +1.8  Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne  13/2 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         11/06  

  

 

     Garrocha  : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.05              Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     Bala 3.000 Kgs : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 09.74             Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 08.55             Matern Koop Gianna Salome           7 /10/2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbDSJ23      28/10  

 07.55             Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera  7 /1 /2010 UAA     FPA     PAR   TorAbieAAC23    12/08  

 07.45             Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca        16/4 /2008 ADF     -       FPA   AperUAA         11/03  

 07.38             Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 06.71             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 06.28             Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 05.70             Guerrero Irala Alana Abigail        12/1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 05.66             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 04.56             Marianna Dos Santos De Vargas       9 /11/2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     Disco 0.750 Kgs : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 16.45             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 13.94             Guerrero Irala Alana Abigail        12/1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.500 Kgs : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 23.90             Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera  7 /1 /2010 UAA     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 23.64             Vogt Bergmann Melissa               23/4 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 22.47             Closa Ramírez, Valentina            12/5 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 20.69             Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina     12/5 /2009 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 20.10             Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 19.88             Wieler Olmedo, Silke Alesandra      20/6 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 19.78             Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 19.76             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 17.70             Herberts Del Puerto Belinda Magali  26/1 /2010 CGZ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 15.29             Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne  13/2 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 

 

     Martillo 3.000 Kgs : U16-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 20.41             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 16.37             Guerrero Irala Alana Abigail        12/1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber1U18    22/07  

 

 

 


